
FY 17/18

Ordinance # Organization Reason District 1 
Pavlis

District 2 
Grieve

District 3 
Palmer

District 4 
Della Volpe

District 5 
Campen

District 6 
Brown

At-Large A 
Wallace

At-Large B 
Stair

At-Large C 
Saunders Total Fund 

0001 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009

 $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 10,000.00  $ 90,000.00 

0-137-2017 SEEED R2: Career Readiness/Energy Corps 
Program (300.00) 89,700.00

0-138-2017 Great Smoky Mountain Council of Boy 
Scouts of America, Inc. R2: Program and Registration costs (500.00) 89,200.00

0-139-2017 Crutcher Memorial Youth Center R2: Inter-Generational Technical Skills 
Program (200.00) 89,000.00

0-140-2017 Beck Cultural Exchange Center, Inc. R2: Legacy of Voices Exhibit (250.00) 88,750.00
0-141-2017 Girl Talk R2: 'mentoring and school-based programs (300.00) (250.00) 88,200.00

0-142-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc.

R2: Island Home Park Neighborhood 
Association (200.00) (250.00) 87,750.00

0-143-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. R2: West Hills Commnity Association (250.00) 87,500.00

0-144-2017 Kingston Pike Sequoyah Hills Association R2: newsletter printing costs (150.00) 87,350.00

0-145-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. R3: Fountain City Town Hall, Inc. Train (500.00) (500.00) 86,350.00

0-146-2017 Knox County Public Libray - Burlington 
Branch Library virtual reality equipment for STEM programs (500.00) (250.00) 85,600.00

0-147-2017 Gresham Middle School Foundation, Inc. Chromebooks to bridge tech gap (200.00) 85,400.00
0-148-2017 Chance House of East Tennessee "From Chains to Change" program (500.00) 84,900.00

0-149-2017 Morningside Heights Homeowner's 
Association Community Garden (400.00) 84,500.00

0-154-2017 Cumberland Communities Communications 
Corporation DBA: WDVX 20 years on air contribution (400.00) 84,100.00

0-155-2017 Project Grad Knoxville, Inc. Elston Turner Basketball Camp (500.00) 83,600.00
0-156-2017 Knoxville Symphony Society, Inc. Knoxville Symphony Orchestra (250.00) 83,350.00
0-166-2017 Riverhill Gateway Neighborhood Association Flower boxes for bridge (300.00) 83,050.00
0-172-2017 Great Schools Partnership (5,000.00) 78,050.00
0-173-2017 Tennessee Stage Company Shakespeare on the Square (400.00) 77,650.00

0-174-2017 Ijams Nature Center, Inc. Seventh annual Wonder of Hummingbirds 
Festival (300.00) (300.00) 77,050.00

0-175-2017 Hazen Historical Museum Foundation, Inc. Florence Meek Caretaker Cottage appliances (300.00) (200.00) 76,550.00
0-176-2017 Legacy Parks Foundation Legacy Luncheon (500.00) 76,050.00

0-177-2017 Cumberland Communities Communications 
Corporation DBA: WDVX 20 years on air contribution (100.00) 75,950.00

0-193-2017 East Tennessee Design Center, Inc. Lyons View Community Club (200.00) (250.00) 75,500.00
0-194-2017 Bike Walk Tennessee Open Streets Knoxville-Oct (500.00) (500.00) 74,500.00
0-195-2017 Knoxville History Project (400.00) (350.00) (500.00) 73,250.00
0-196-2017 Center City Youth Sports Lonsdale Homecoming Committee (300.00) (300.00) 72,650.00
0-197-2017 Trees Knoxville COK Trees (2,000.00) 70,650.00
0-200-2017 Center City Youth Sports Lonsdale Homecoming Committee R2 (200.00) 70,450.00
0-201-2017 Legacy Parks Legacy Luncheon (1,000.00) 69,450.00

0-202-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Lyons View Community Club R2 (300.00) 69,150.00

0-213-2017 Knoxville Opera Company Education and outreach programs (250.00) (200.00) 68,700.00

Fund Balance as of July 1st, 2017:



FY 17/18

Ordinance # Organization Reason District 1 
Pavlis

District 2 
Grieve

District 3 
Palmer

District 4 
Della Volpe

District 5 
Campen

District 6 
Brown

At-Large A 
Wallace

At-Large B 
Stair

At-Large C 
Saunders Total Fund 

0001 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009

0-214-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc.

Historic Holston Hills Community Club: 
Garden Park (Millie Ward) (500.00) 68,200.00

0-215-2017 Vine Middle Magnet School Basketball Rims and Gyme Floor Painting (500.00) 67,700.00
0-216-2017 Christenberry Elementary Bus transportation for field trip. (400.00) 67,300.00

0-217-2017 Southern Off-Road Bicycle Association, Inc. 
DBA: Appalachian Mountain Bike Club, Inc. District 1 projects (1,000.00) 66,300.00

0-222-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Lyons View Community Club R3 (200.00) (400.00) 65,700.00

0-223-2017 The Arts and Culture Alliance of Greater 
Knoxville Dinner on the Bridge (250.00) (250.00) (250.00) 64,950.00

0-224-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. South HavenNeighborhood Association (250.00) 64,700.00

0-225-2017 CAC Mechanicsville (200.00) (200.00) (300.00) 64,000.00
0-226-2017 South Knox Elementary Basketball court updates (500.00) 63,500.00
0-233-2017 Veteran's Heritage Site Foundation (100.00) (500.00) (500.00) (200.00) 62,200.00
0-234-2017 Bike Walk Tennessee Open Streets Knoxville-Oct (1,000.00) 61,200.00
0-237-2017 Knox County Library Burlington Branch (500.00) 60,700.00
0-238-2017 Central High School Foundation Central High School benches (500.00) (500.00) (300.00) 59,400.00

0-239-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Fountain City Town Hall, Inc. (250.00) (250.00) 58,900.00

0-240-2017 Beck Cultural Exchange Center, Inc. 2017 National Night Out Event (200.00) (300.00) 58,400.00

0-241-2017 Cumberland Communities Communications 
Corporation DBA: WDVX 20 years on air contribution (400.00) 58,000.00

0-263-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Vectorworks software (500.00) (350.00) (300.00) 56,850.00

0-264-2017 Fountain City Art Center, Inc. tuition (500.00) 56,350.00
0-265-2017 Bridge Refugee Service, Inc. case management (300.00) (400.00) 55,650.00
0-266-2017 Gresham Middle School chromebooks (1,000.00) (500.00) (400.00) (400.00) 53,350.00
0-267-2017 Alpha Pi Omega Foundation AKA Brunch (500.00) 52,850.00
0-268-2017 Legay Parks Foundation educational material (300.00) 52,550.00
0-269-2017 Legay Parks Foundation Everly Brothers Park (500.00) (300.00) 51,750.00
0-270-2017 Legay Parks Foundation Forest Heights bench (300.00) 51,450.00
0-271-2017 Foothills Craft Guild Foothills Craft Generation Project (200.00) 51,250.00
0-272-2017 Free Medical Clinic Operational support (400.00) 50,850.00
0-273-2017 Knoxville History Project historic guide (300.00) 50,550.00

0-274-2017 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. R2 Lyon's View Community Association (250.00) 50,300.00

0-275-2017 Southern Off-Road Bike Association DBA: 
Appalachian Mountain Bike Club Sharps Ridge (400.00) 49,900.00

0-276-2017 West High School Choir New York-Top Choirs Trip (400.00) 49,500.00

0-277-2017 Historic Fourth & Gill Neighborhood 
Organization Historic Street Signs (500.00) 49,000.00

0-278-2017 Talahi Park ICPSH Association (500.00) 48,500.00



FY 17/18

Ordinance # Organization Reason District 1 
Welch

District 2 
Roberto

District 3 
Singh-Perez

District 4 
Rider

District 5 
Campen

District 6 
McKenzie

At-Large A 
Wallace

At-Large B 
Stair

At-Large C 
Saunders Total Fund 

0-1-2018 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Commemorative 
Commission, Inc. King Week Celebration (250.00) (300.00) (500.00) (250.00) (200.00) 47,000.00

0-2-2018 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Edgewood Park Neighborhood Association (200.00) 46,800.00

0-5-2018 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc.

R2: Edgewood Park Neighborhood 
Association (350.00) 46,450.00

0-6-2018 Legay Parks Foundation R2: Everly Brothers Park (300.00) 46,150.00

0-7-2018 East Tennessee Community Design Center, 
Inc. Island Home Park Neighborhood Association (300.00) 45,850.00

0-19-2018 Centro Hispano de East Tennessee flooring replacement (400.00) (500.00) (500.00) (750.00) 43,700.00
0-21-2018 Parks and Rec benches (1,030.00) 42,670.00
0-32-2018 Knoxville Opera education and outreach programs (500.00) (300.00) (200.00) (500.00) (250.00) 40,920.00
0-33-2018 Friends of the Knox County Library Festival of reading (400.00) (200.00) (200.00) 40,120.00
0-34-2018 Bike Walk Tennessee Open Streets Knoxville (800.00) (200.00) (2,915.00) 36,205.00
0-35-2018 Keep Knoxville Beautiful, Inc. graffiti abatement (300.00) (200.00) (1,835.00) 33,870.00
0-48-2018 Chance House of East Tennessee (1,000.00) 32,870.00
0-49-2018 Great Schools Partnership (250.00) (10,000.00) (2,000.00) 20,620.00
0-50-2018 Bike Walk Tennessee R2: Open Streets Knoxville (850.00) (250.00) (200.00) 19,320.00
0-51-2018 Knoxville Opera education and outreach programs (500.00) 18,820.00
0-52-2018 Centro Hispano de East Tennessee R2: flooring replacement (500.00) 18,320.00
0-53-2018 Centro Hispano de East Tennessee R2.1: flooring replacement (500.00) 17,820.00
0-58-2018 Knoxville Children's Theatre, Inc. technical desgin program (500.00) (500.00) (300.00) (300.00) 16,220.00
0-59-2018 Alliance for Better Nonprofits to fulfill mission (500.00) (1,000.00) (100.00) 14,620.00
0-61-2018 Centro Hispano de East Tennessee R3: flooring replacement (500.00) 14,120.00
0-62-2018 Bike Walk Tennessee R3: Open Streets Knoxville Spring 2018 (500.00) 13,620.00
0-87-2018 Centro Hispano de East Tennessee R4: flooring replacement (600.00) (400.00) 12,620.00

0-88-2018 East Tennessee Community Design Center f/a We Care Neighborhood Community 
Watch (600.00) 12,020.00

0-91-2018 East Tennessee Community Design Center Lonsdale Homecoming (400.00) 11,620.00
0-92-2018 Great Schools Partnership (500.00) 11,120.00

0-93-2018 Community Coalition Against Human 
Trafficing (1,000.00) 10,120.00

0-94-2018 SEEED Hip Hop project (355.00) (1,100.00) (700.00) (100.00) (250.00) 7,615.00
0-95-2018 Alliance for Better Nonprofits R2 (355.00) (600.00) (100.00) (250.00) 6,310.00
0-96-2018 UUNIK Academy, Inc. STEAMI Summer Institute (355.00) (600.00) (2,000.00) 3,355.00
0-97-2018 West Hills Elementary School playground (1,350.00) 2,005.00
0-98-2018 Bike Walk Tennessee Open Streets Knoxville Fall 2018 (355.00) (1,200.00) (200.00) (250.00) 0.00

 $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -    $              -   -$            Ending Fund Balance
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